9

PUT-IN-BAY OFFICE P.O. Box 69 239 Bayview Avenue Put-in-Bay, Ohio 43456

PORT CLINTON OFFICE ADMINISTRATION & GROUP SALES 3 North Monroe Street Port Clinton, Ohio 43452 419/732-2800 800/245-1538 FAX: 419/734-3707

www.jet-express.com

February 18, 2022

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Director of Administration Tariff Section 180 East Broad St. Columbus, OH 43215-3793

RE: Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company (Jet Express)
Port Clinton Port

Dear Director:

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of PUCO 37 (canceling Tariff PUCO 36) for the Jet Express. Also, enclosed please find two (2) copies of Time Schedule 34 (canceling Time Schedule 33) that the Jet Express will be running. These documents are issued by Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company and are being sent to you for filing in compliance with the laws of the State of Ohio.

I have also enclosed an additional copy of this transmittal letter. Kindly date- stamp the additional copy of the letter and return to me, in the pre-addressed (postage pre-paid) envelope enclosed.

Put-in-Bay Boat Line Co. will be monitoring fuel costs daily. We will adjust the fuel surcharge weekly to our 2022 ticket prices. Please see worksheet outlining the proposed fuel tax surcharge formula on following page.

If there are any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Cordially,

Todd A. Blumensaadt President, Put-in-Bay Boat Line Co. 2022 FEB 24 PH 3: 27

ST WAS ALL SOUTH STAND ON

this is to certify that the images appearing a accurate and complete reproduction of a case if document delivered in the regular course of busing document delivered in the regular course.

Put-in-Bay Boatline Co. Fuel Surcharge Calculation

Fuel Consumtion Per Person			
Total Gallons of Fuel Consumed 2021*	34	7255.4	
One Way Passengers 2021**	3:	13695	
Average One Way Gallons Consumed Per Person		1.11	
Fuel Price Per Passenger			
Price Per Gallon For Posted 2022 Fare Calculation	\$	1.50	
One Way Consumption Per Passenger		1.11	
Average Fuel Price Per Passenger For Posted 2022 Fare Calculation	\$ 1.66		
Calculation	<u> </u>		
Current Fuel Price Per Gallon in 2022	s	3.09	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 			
One Way Consumption Per Passenger	1.11		
Actual Fuel Price Per Passenger 2022	\$	3.42	
Average Fuel Price Per Passenger For Posted 2022 Fare			
Calculation	\$	1.66	
Actual Fuel Price Per Passenger 2022	\$	3.42	
Difference	Ś	1.76	
	<u> </u>		
Fuel Surcharge Percentage Calculation			
Current Tariff	\$	36.50	
Fuel Per Passenger Dollar Increase	\$	1.76	
Fuel Per Passenger Percentage Increase	4	.82%	
New Tarriff Amount			
Exisitng Tarriff	\$	36.50	
Fuel Surcharge	4	.82%	
Total	\$	38.26	

^{*}Utilized 2021 Data For Posted 2022 Fare Calculation

^{**}Utilized 2021 Data For Posted 2022 Fare Calculation

No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of canceling the tariff.

PUCO 37

Local

Canceling the Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company Tariff PUCO 36 (2022)

PUT-IN-BAY BOAT LINE COMPANY

Passenger Fare Tariff
Of
Passengers Fares
Between
Port Clinton, OH on the mainland,
South Bass Island (Put-in-Bay), Ohio in Lake Erie
and Kelleys Island in Lake Erie

Issued in Compliance with Order of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 4901

Issued: February 18, 2022 Effective: May 6, 2022

Issued and Approved By:

Todd A. Blumensaadt, President
PUT-IN-BAY BOAT LINE COMPANY
237 Bayview Ave.
P.O. Box 69
Put-in-Bay, OH 43456-0069
1-800-245-1538

PUCO 37

Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company Put-in-Bay, OH

The following represent fares for the 2022 season for travel between Port Clinton, Ohio on the Mainland, South Bass Island (Put-in-Bay), Ohio, in Lake Erie and Kelleys Island, Ohio:

<u>FARES</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
(CA)	One way each person commuter ticket between Port Clinton and Put-in-Bay under an individual minimum purchase requirement of twenty (20) tickets, which must be purchased at the Put-in-Bay ticket office. (minimum of \$335.00)\$16.75
•	No charge for children five (5) years of age or under, if accompanied by an adult between Port Clinton and Put-in-BayFREE
•	Round trip, children between the ages of six (6) and eleven (11) from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, if accompanied by an adult\$ 6.00
•	One way, children between the ages of six (6) and eleven (11) from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, if accompanied by an adult
•	Round trip, children between the ages of twelve (12) and sixteen (16) from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, if accompanied by an adult
•	One way, children between the ages of twelve (12) and sixteen (16) from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, if accompanied by an adult
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Friday, each person in a school group of fifteen (15) or more students, kindergarten through grade 6, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, each person in a school group of fifteen (15) or more students, Kindergarten through grade 6, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Friday, each person in a school group of fifteen (15) or more students, grades 7 through 12, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, each person in a school group of fifteen (15) or more students, grades 7 through 12, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Friday, adult teacher or chaperon of fifteen (15) or more students, grades K-12, ONE ADULT TO EVERY 10 STUDENTS, limited to same day travel. This rate is not available for legal holiday weekends

<u>FARES</u>

6	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday thru Friday, each person in a College group of fifteen (15) or more students, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends\$22.00
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, adult teacher or chaperon of fifteen (15) or more students, grades K-12, ONE ADULT, TO EVERY 10 STUDENTS, limited to same day travel. This rate is not available for legal holiday weekends\$22.00
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Friday, adult teacher or chaperon, grades K-12, beyond the one adult to every ten student ratio. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends\$26.00
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, adult teacher or chaperon, grades K-12, beyond the one adult to every ten student ratio. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends\$41.50
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday thru Friday, adult Professor or Chaperon (College Group) of fifteen (15) or more college students. This group rate is limited to same day travel and is not available for legal holiday weekends\$26.00
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, College group of fifteen (15) or more students, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available on legal holiday weekend
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, Adult Professor or Chaperon (College Group) of fifteen (15) or more college students. This group rate is limited to same day travel and not available on legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Friday, each person in an adult group seventeen (17) years of age and older of fifteen (15) individuals or more, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Sunday through Friday, each person in an adult group seventeen(17) years of age and older of fifteen (15) individuals or more, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Saturdays only, each person in an adult group seventeen (17) years of age and older of fifteen (15) individuals or more, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends
•	Round trip from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island, Saturdays only, each person in an adult group seventeen (17) years of age and older of fifteen (15) individuals or more, limited to same day travel. This group rate is not available for legal holiday weekends

<u>FARES</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>
(A)	Round trip each person from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, Sunday through Saturday, age seventeen (17) and older, including holidays\$36.50
(A)	One-Way each person, Sunday through Saturday, age seventeen (17) and older, including holidays
•	Individual Season Pass, each ADULT age seventeen (17) and older for unlimited travel between Port Clinton, OH and Put-in-Bay, OH\$415.00
•	Individual Season Pass, each person age twelve (12) to sixteen (16) for unlimited travel Between Port Clinton, OH and Put-in-Bay, OH WITH THE PURCHASE OF AN ADULT SEASON PASS
•	Individual Season Pass, each person age six (6) to eleven (11) for unlimited travel Between Port Clinton, OH and Put-in-Bay, OH WITH THE PURCHASE OF AN ADULT SEASON PASS
•	Individual Season Pass each ADULT, age seventeen (17) and older, for unlimited travel to be used between either Port Clinton, Ohio dock or Sandusky, Ohio dock, Put-in-Bay, OH docks and Kelleys Island
•	Individual Season Pass each person, age twelve (12) to sixteen (16), for unlimited travel to be used between either Port Clinton, Ohio dock or Sandusky, Ohio dock, Putin-Bay, OH docks and Kelleys Island WITH THE PURCHASE OF AN ADULT SEASON PASS\$230.00
•	Individual Season Pass each person, age six (6) to eleven (11), for unlimited travel to be used between either Port Clinton, Ohio dock or Sandusky, Ohio dock, Put-in-Bay, OH docks and Kelleys Island WITH THE PURCHASE OF AN ADULT SEASON PASS
•	One way each bicycle from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay\$5.00
•	Round trip each bicycle from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay\$10.00
•	Bicycle season pass for unlimited travel to be used between Port Clinton, Put-in-Bay, Sandusky & Kelleys Island\$100.00
•	One way each parcel from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay, weighing thirty-five (35) pounds or less unaccompanied by a passenger
•	One way each parcel from Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay and Kelleys Island weighing thirty-five (35) pounds or less unaccompanied by a passenger\$7.00
•	Safety requirement COVID -19 Pandemic MASK fare\$1.00

TICKETS

 Tickets are issued when fares are paid in cash. Boarding passes are accepted at vessel just prior to boarding.

SEASON

(C) The water transportation season during which Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company operates commences May 6, 2022 and ends approximately September 5th for Kelleys Island and October 23, 2022 for Put-in-Bay.

BAGGAGE

- Each person is allowed 100 lbs. of baggage, and no charge is made therefor.
 Baggage must be the size which may be safely stowed below the passenger seat, or placed aboard the luggage carts made available by Put-in-Bay
 Boat Line Company.
- Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company is a water transportation company subject to the supervision of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio. Complaints regarding the charges or service of Jet Express should first be directed to the company at the number listed above. If you are not satisfied with the company's response and you wish to obtain further information or assistance, contact the PUCO at 1-800-686-8277.
- The Jet Express is handicap accessible. Please let us know if any special assistance is needed when planning your trip.

Legends indicating changes in tariff are as follows:

- (C) Denotes changes in wording which result in neither increase nor reduction in charges.
- (A) Denotes increase in charges.
- (CA) Denotes changes in wording and increase in charges.
- (N) Denotes new category of fares.
- (R) Denotes no change in wording and reduction in charges.
- Denotes no change.

TIME SCHEDULE 34

(Canceling Time Schedule 33 for Put-in-Bay Boat Line Company)

PUT-IN-BAY BOAT LINE COMPANY

CERTIFICATE NO: NOT ISSUED

TIME SCHEDULE BETWEEN PORT CLINTON, OHIO, ON THE MAINLAND, SOUTH BASS ISLAND (PUT-IN-BAY), OHIO IN LAKE ERIE AND KELLEYS ISLAND IN LAKE ERIE

Issued in Compliance with Order of the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Pursuant to Ohio Administrative Code Chapter 4901

Issued: February 18, 2022 Effective: May 6, 2022

Issued and Approved By:

Todd A. Blumensaadt, President PUT-IN-BAY BOAT LINE COMPANY 237 Bayview Ave./P.O. Box 69 Put-in-Bay, Ohio 43456-0069 1-800-245-1538

Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay Schedule

Pricina	PORT CLINTON TO PUT-IN-BAY	
	Roundtrip One W	
Adult	\$36 ^{.50} \$21	
Youth (12-16)	\$15 \$ 7 .5	
Child (6-11)	\$6 \$3	
Child (5 & Under)	Free Fre	
Bicycle	^{\$} 10 ^{\$} 5	

МАУ	NUE	JUL	AUG	SEP	oct
5 M T W 7 F F	S M T W T F S	SMTWTFS 112	5 M T W T F S	S M 7 W T F S	SMTWTFS
B 9 10 11 12 15 16 17 18 19 [⊷] 21	5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 (3 (1) (3 (1) 19 20	1 5 6 7 8 6 10 11 12 13 14 15 66 17	2 3 4 5 6 3 3 4 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
22 22 25 26 27 <u>28</u> 29 30 31	19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	17 18 19 20 21 22 25 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	21 22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	18 19 20 21 22 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	16 17 18 19 20 (1) 22 24 25 26 27 28 29
		3]			30 31

	Depart Port Clinton o Pot-In-Boy	Depart Put-in-Bay to Port Clinton
l	B:30**	9:30am
ш	10:15au	14:00 km
ORANGE 11920 ORANG	11:45au	12:30рм
	1.15m	2.00pm
	2:45ex	3:30m
	Art See	5:00m
	5:45	G-30pm

:	Separt Port Clinton to Pet-in-Gay	Depart Pot-in-Bay to Pert Clinton
ı	8:30am	9:30x4
	9-30m	10:15AH
	10:15an	11:00AH
1	11:00м	11:45am
	11:45au	12:3004
	12:30m	1:15pu
111	1:15ы	2:00м
PURPLE	2-00pu	2:45рм
믔	2:45m	3:30pm
5	3:30m	4:15pm
Φ.	4:15m	5:00рм
	5:00m	5:45PH
	5:45##	6:30pm
	6:30»н	7:15pm
	7:15m	8:00м
	8:00m	8:45pm
	8:45rm	9:30≱⊭
	9:30m	10:15m
	10:15pm	11:00ри
	11:00m	11:45ри
	11:45m	12:15am

<u> </u>	74.31.	• • •
S C		
	41.	
	<u> </u>	
•	() () () () () () () () () ()	25 k to 100
	1.5	
1	Bophii Paul Chrish (a Pul-in Bay	i Depart Per in Bay ta Port Chatan
ì	8:30Au	9:30am
	10:15am	11:00am
	11:00AH	11:45am
ı	11:45au	12-30pm
	(12:30m	1:15рм
	1:15м	2:00pm
	> 2:00pk ×	€ 2.45рм
Z	2:45m	3-30pm
BROWN	3:30ps	3130pm
ō		
Œ:	4:15m	5:00ри 5:45ри
	5:00m	
	5:45m	6-30pm
		7.15ри
	7:15 _{PM}	8:00pm
	BOOM A	
	8:45m	9.30гм:
	9:30mi	्रे ें ा0:15लेक ्रे
	10:15 _m	11:00m
	у 11:00ж	11:45mm
	10:45m	12-15ам

Seperat Cont Clinton | Depart Batsin Bay to Part Clinton | To Part Clinton |

	Depart Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay	Depart Put-in-Bay to Port Clinton
	8:30am	9:30as
	10:15au	11:00AH
	11:45au	12/30px
	1:15m	2.00px
Δ	2:45m	3:30m
RED	4:15m	5:00pm
	5:45pm	6:30m
	7/15m	B:00px
	8:45m	9:30pm
	10:15 ₀₄	11:00-м
	11:45m	12:15am

	C. par Port Clinton. G. Patan Bay	repart Pur to Sey to Port Ciman
	8:30au	9:30am
	9:30am This trip runs on	10:15am Funcios only
	TO:TSAM	T1:00am
	11:00 _{AM}	11:45AM
	11:45Am	12:30pm
	12:30m	1:15px
ш	1:15m	2:00рм
BLUE	2:00pm	2:45pm
田田	2:450H	3:30pm
	3:30 _{PM}	4:15PH
	4:15pm	5:00pm
	S:00№	5:45PM
	5:45m	6:30m
	7:15am	B:00PM
	8:45m	9:30pm
	10:15m	11:00su

	Depart Port Clinton to Put-in-Bay	Depart Put-in-Bay to Port Clinton
	8:30 M	9:30an
	9:30แน การสมาคราคาสการ	10:15am
	10:15AH	11:00AH
MACENTA	11:00Au marganisma	TT:45AM
ĺΠ	11:45au	12:30pm
Ç	1:15pu	2-90 ₂₄
₹	2:45≈	3:30pm
2	4:15mm	5:00ры
	5:45mi	6:30рм
	7:15m	R:DOps
	8:45m	9:30ps

	ta Pot in Day	to Port Cinitar
CREEN	8:30us	9:30am
	10:15au	11:00au - 2
	11:00 _{AM}	11:45am
	4 11:45m	12:50m
	12:30m	1:15pm
	y TaliStu	2:00ри 👌
	2:00pm	2:45pu
	2:45m	3:30pm 🔧 📝
	3:30pm	4:11 Spre
	第2 第5m	5:00eu 💢
	5:00m	5:45mi
	5:45m	630m
	6:30m	7:15ps
	KALE	8.000 and
	8:45m	9:30ри
	"TUE COM	11,000
	2 × 1145m	ارين 12:15س